

Groundwater Conservation District Registration Form

| Legal Name of District or Authority | | Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District | | | | | | | | |
|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|----------------------------|-------------|------|----------------------|----|-----------|----------|-------|
| Mailing Address PO Box 1395 | | | City | Port Lavaca | | State | Те | exas | Zip Code | 77979 |
| Phone Number | (361) 482-0357 | E-mail Address | admin@calhouncountygcd.org | | Webs | Website Address calh | | ouncounty | gcd.org | |

BOARD MEMBERS * Required

| TITLE | FULL NAME * (First Middle Last) | ADDRESS* | BUSINESS * PHONE | HOME PHONE | ELECTED * APPOINTED PRECINCT | PRECINCT | TERM * BEGINS (mm/yyyy) | TERM * ENDS (mm/yyyy) |
|----------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------------|---------------|------------------------------|------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| President | Harold May | 2886 US Hwy 87, Port Lavaca, TX 77979 | | | 361-652-6056 | At-large | 11/2022 | 11/2026 |
| Vice-President | Wesley Brett | 6608 US Hwy 87, Port Lavaca, TX 77979 | | | 361-482-9018 | Precinct 2 | 11/2022 | 11/2026 |
| Secretary | Galen Johnson | 246 CR 304 W, Port Lavaca, TX 77979 | | | 361-920-0330 | Precinct 3 | 11/2020 | 11/2024 |
| Treasurer | Michael Hahn | 1212 Farik Rd, Port Lavaca, TX 77979 | | | 361-920-0889 | Precinct 4 | 11/2022 | 11/2026 |
| Director | Steven Dierschke | 468 Coloma Rd, Port Lavaca, TX 77979 | | | 361-920-3544 | Precinct 1 | 11/2020 | 11/2024 |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |

TCEQ-20867 Rev. 9/2020



Groundwater Conservation District Registration Form

CONSULTANTS and REPRESENTATIVES * Required field

| POSITION | FULL NAME * | FIRM / ORGANIZATION | ADDRESS * | BUSINESS * PHONE | FAX |
|-----------------|-------------|--|--|------------------|----------------|
| General Manager | Tim Andruss | Calhoun County Groundwater Conservation District | 2805 N. Navarro St., Ste 210, Victoria, TX 77901 | (361) 579-6863 | (361) 579-0041 |
| Attorney | Jim Allison | Allison, Bass & Magee | 402 W. 12th St., Austin, TX 78701 | (512) 482-0701 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

| I certify that the inform | ation contained herein is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge | e. | |
|---------------------------|---|-------------------|----------------|
| Signature | Caitlynn Davenport Digitally signed by Caitlynn Davenport Date: 2022.09.14 15:33:33 -05'00' | Date Signed | 9/14/2022 |
| | | Doysting a Dhon a | (361) 579-6863 |
| Printed Name/Title | Caitlynn Davenport - Administrative Coordinator | Daytime Phone | (301) 377 0003 |

Individuals are entitled to request and review personal information the TCEQ gathers on its forms. For assistance with this form or to request your personal information and correct any errors, contact us at (512) 239-2789

STATUTORY AND RULE REQUIREMENTS

Texas Water Code statutory requirements can be found at TWC Chapter 36. Texas Administrative Code Section 293.20 rule requirements can be found at TAC 293.20.

To submit your completed form: Press the SUBMIT button (if using electronic signature); E-mail to GPAT@tceq.texas.gov; Fax to (512) 239-2214; or, Mail to:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality Groundwater Planning & Assessment MC-147, PO Box 13087 Austin, Texas 78711-3087

SUBMIT

All information provided herein is subject to the Public Information Act and will be made available on the TCEQ website.

TCEQ-20867 Rev. 9/2020